Great Hearts Christos Phoenix K-12 Tuition/Fee Schedule 2024-2025

Note that fees are likely to change annually; an updated sheet for 2025-26 will be issued in January of 2025.

Grade Level	Annual Tuition	Quarterly Tuition	Monthly Tuition
Kindergarten	7,700	1,925	770
1-6	9,700	2,425	970
Fees			
Application Fee		\$0	
Student Fee* (due on acceptance of offer) – new stu		\$200	
Student Fee* (by 2/15) – returning students		\$200	
Student Fee* (after 2/15) – returning students		\$250	
*includes <i>Classics to Keep</i> , consumables, and field trips			

Tuition Discounts

Multiple students

- The first student will be charged full tuition
- o The second child in the same family will receive a 10% discount on tuition
- o All additional children (3+) in the same family will receive a 20% discounted individual tuition

Faculty children: FT Faculty members receive a 10% tuition discount.

Tuition Guidance

Families that require financial assistance should first consider applying to multiple school tuition organizations. Christos staff can assist you in connecting with the teams at the STOs on request. Contact Lisa Horak (<u>lisa.horak@greatheartschristos.org</u>) for further guidance on tuition assistance.

Tuition Payment Policy

- The first payment is due Aug 1 and payments are due on the first of the month after that.
- A late fee of \$25.00 will be assessed if tuition payment is received after the 5th of the month.
- All electronic payment declines or returned checks will be charged a fee of \$50 per occurrence.
- Accounts that are delinquent 60 days may result in the student not being allowed to attend class
 until the account is brought current or arrangements and a written payment plan have been
 approved through the administration. If your account is suspended, a \$50.00 reinstatement fee will
 be assessed.
- When a student is voluntarily withdrawn from Great Hearts Christos for *any reason*, at any time (June-July), the parent must notify Administration in writing at least one (1) week prior to the withdrawal date. A formal Withdrawal Form must be completed, signed, and submitted. An email message to Administration from the parent's email address on file is an acceptable written form of notification to the school
- Parents have a contractual obligation to satisfy any outstanding accounts. In the event of default due
 to nonpayment, the account will be liable for, but not limited to, all attorney fees, court costs, and
 interest at the rate of 22% per year.

Updated January 2024